

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA Form ACO-1
October 2008
form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058		API No. 15- 065-23,535-0006
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Spot Description: 40'S OF
Address 1: P. O. Box 399		N/2_S/2_S/2_Sec. 5Twp. 8 _S. R. 21 East \(\bullet \) West
Address 2:		950 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Garden City State: KS zi		
Contact Person: Joe Smith	•	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-2963		□NE □NW □SE ☑SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_31548		County GRAHAM
Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc.	₩ -(\/	Lease Name: KENYON Well #: 4-5
Wellsite Geologist: Marc Downing		
Purchaser: NCRA		Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:		Flewation: Ground: 2029' Kelly Bushing: 2037'
New Well Re-Entry		Total Depth: 3651' Plug Back Total Depth: 3625'
Oil SWD Slow	vvorkover	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 221 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
CM (Coal Bec! Methane) Temp. Ab	od.	If yes, show depth set: 1620' Feet
Dry Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1620'
(Core, WSW, E	Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to: SURFACE w/ 150 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:		ALY 2 - D/G - 7/3/
Operator:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:		(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date Original To	•	Chloride content: 13,000 ppm Fluid volume: 240 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to		Dewatering method used: <u>EVAPORATION</u>
Plug Back:Plu		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
· ·		Operator Name:
		Lease Name: License No.:
•	6-10-09	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD	Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of side two of this form will be held confidential tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plug All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulat are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and correct to the best of my knowledge and sworn to before me this 1344. Title: COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1344. Notary Public: 1444.	e, recompletion, workover or of or a period of 12 months if rewireline logs and geologist was ged wells. Submit CP-111 for ions promulgated to regulate edge. Date: 7-13-09	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidencell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST form with all temporarily abandoned wells. The oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: The Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires:	A VELOUE	
	Notary Public	HOFFMAN - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires

Operator Name: Am	erican vvarrior,	inc.				ENYON		Well #: 4-5	<u> </u>
Sec. 5 Twp. 8			✓ West	County	GRA	HAM			
instructions: Sh time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rate surveyed. Attach fina	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	it-in press est, along	ures, whether sl	hut-in press	sure read	ched static leve	el, hydrostatic p	ressures, bottom l	hole temperature, fl
Drill Stem Tests Taker		· 🗸 Y	es 🗌 No		₽L0	og Format	ion (Top), Depti	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ŕ	□ Y	es 🗹 No		Nam	e Anhydrite		Тор 1620	Datum -418
Cores Taken	`\	Y	es 🔽 No		1	hydrite		1650	-388
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	·	V <u>P</u> v			Торе	ka		2998	-960
List All E. Logs Run:					Heek	oner		3210	-1172
-	ON LOG; DUAL C	OMPEN	NSATED		LKC			3246	-1208
	S; MICRORESIST				BKC			3450	-1412
CEMENT BOND	LOG; TRACER	SURVE	Υ		Arbu			3536	-1498
		Repo	CASING ort all strings set-	RECORD conductor, su	✓ Ne urface, inte		iction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen Additives
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23#		221'	Common	150	3%cc, 2%Ge
PRODUCTIO	N 7-7/8"	5-1/2"		14#		3650'	EA/2	175	FLOCELE
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECOR	.D		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Туре а	nd Percent Additives	S
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECOR	RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per	erated N/C	* D		racture, Shot, Cei (Amount and Kind o	ment Squeeze Reco of Material Used)	ord Depth
4	3538' TO 35	43'		LOLIVE					SAME
			JL	JL 14	2009	-			
- And the state of			KC	CWIC	HITA				
	<u> </u>								
TUBING RECORD: 2-	Size: -3/8"	Set At 3541'		Packer A NONE	I.	Liner Run:	Yes	No	
Date of First, Resumed SHUT IN	Production, SWD or En	hr.	Producing Meth	nod:	Flowing	g 🗹 Pum	ping 🔲 Ga	s Lift Oth	ner <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbls.	Gas N/A	Mcf	Wat	er N/A	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
		1					ľ		[O. 1.1750:111
	ON OF GAS:			METHOD OF				PRODUCTI	ION INTERVAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specify)	Perf.	Dually	Comp. C	Commingled		



Date: <u>7-13-09</u>

JUL 1 4 2009 KCC WICHITA

Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Well 4 (15)

API#: 0/5-065-23,535

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed information confidential for as long as the law allows.

Sincerely

Nancy E. Davis

Compliance Coordinator

NED

Enclosure

P.O. Box 399 • Garden City, Kansas 67846 • (620) 275-9231



CHARGE TO:	
AMERICAN WARRIOR	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

ı	IC	K					1
10	-	1	5	3	ġ	2	

PAGE OF

	-,							
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH		CITY	DATE	OWNER	-9
1. HAYS	 4-5	MENYON	GRAHAM	1/5		(03-20-09		
2. NESS	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTO	R	RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.		
	SERVICE SALES		Express Wen	VIA	BUSUEJCY BU, NINO			
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSÉ		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION		
4.	DIL	DEVELOP	Consider Call					
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	T			<u> </u>			

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		CCOUNTING	3	DESCRIPTION					UNIT		AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
5 75		1			MILEAGE # 112	30	m			500		150	<u>100</u>
5760		1		·	Tump SERVICE)	EA			1100 00	اد	1100	00
290	· 	1			D-AIR	1	GAL	_	<u> </u>	35 loc		35	00
330		à			SND CMY	/১৩	54			14 00	<u>. </u>	2100	<u></u>
276		2			FLOCELE	44	40			ا احا	0	66	00
581		2			SERVICE CHG CM7	175	54			/ 50	0	262	50
ડ્ય		2			DRAYAGE X	262,11	TM		1	ر امن	لد	262	11
					CC F R								<u>i</u>
									لــــا				
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	.								<u> </u>
					ED 009								<u> </u>

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT**, **RELEASE**, **INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X JOESMITH BY JAK DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED 1000 REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

								.
SURVEY	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGRE				
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?			:			PAGE TOTAL	3975	61
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?								
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?								
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?						Graham 5.55%	122	16
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR S	ERVIC		NO					
☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT	WISH	TOR	ESPOND		٦	TOTAL	4097	[7]

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

SWIFT OPERATOR DAVE BY

APPROVAL

A.M.

Thank You.

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG DATE 23-20-09 PAGE NO. WELL NO. 45 LEASE MENYON TICKET NO. /5392 CUSTOMER JOB TYPE CMT: PORT COLAR PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBD) (GAL) PUMPS CHART 1 RATE (BPM) TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING 1000 ONLOCATION CMT 17500 Smo 14 ROCELE 23/8x5/2 PORT COLLER 1620 1315 RUN IN TBERTOOL PSITEST 420 1000 1000 OPEN AC 3.<u>s</u> 1430 INJ. RAKE 300 35 0 300 START CMT @ 1124 4,0 4.0 400 1. TO CILC MUD 4.0 CIRCONT TOPY MIX 2050 @ 14 # 71.0 400 4.5 76,0 400 END CMY 4.0 START DISP 400 4.0 5,5 1450 400 RECEIVED KSS CLUSE P.C. 15w PSI TOT 1000 1000 KCC WICHITA Run 5 Joins 25 1505 0 Rev. our مکھ 5.0 IST FLAC 250 *2*აა 11.5 Distrac 1515 200 ALL CLEAS TOTALCM7 150545 20545 TO por! JOS COMPLETE 1545 THANUYOU! Dave JosHB, Daver



Service LOCATIONS 1. NESS CAT. 2. 3. 4. REFERRAL LOCATION	VIF	TICKET TYPE CON SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE OZI	TAIL CITE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	ITY, STATE	ZIP COL	(57,40m)	COUNTY/PAR RIG NAME/NO JOB PURPOSE	Serium	SHIPPED VIA	DELIVERED TO LOCAL WELL PERMIT	1770~		OR	PAGE NYE ROER NO. ELL LOCATION	1 5 7 1 	0F	
		<u>L</u>	_							<u> </u>							
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	DF		DESCRIPT	ION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
১ 7১			1			MILEAGE 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Transport Control		Ьо	MI			5	00	300	00
578						ALD AMUA		8	= 70)	JUB	3650I	7	1400	00	1400	<u>00</u> :
221						LIGURO KC	Ł			2	GAL			7.5	တ	اهی	00
281		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			HZUSTRUM		<u> </u>	- E	500		!			00	500	
402			\prod			CENTRAIT 2	EDS				ΕΑ	5 <i>b</i> i	11	.55	00	440	
403						CEMENT BA					ξA			180		180	
404		•	1			PORT COLLA	•	u < 3	1		CA	1620	ET	1900		1900	
406							on Proc. P		. •		۶A	1		7.25		225	1.4
407			1				DAT SHOE "		(7) (1	EA			275		275	
	<u>, :</u>							771010	<u> Ad 1</u>			î					
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and cond but are not limited	ditions on the roll to, PAYMEN	everse side here T, RELEASE, IN	of whic	ch includ	е,	REMIT	PAYMENT	TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED	DOWN?	AGR	EE UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREI	PAGE IOI	1	5270	<u>0</u> 0
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provisio	ns.				SWIFT S	SERVICES	, INC.	OUR SERVICE W					*	2	4047	SL.

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?

☐ YES

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

□ NO

SATISFACTORILY?

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS A.M. TIME SIGNED 1000

P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

ISTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

APPROVAL

Thank You!

TAX

TOTAL



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET で No. 15720

Service	. Inc.	Off: 785-7			AMERICAN WAREFUL ZNC.	KENYON I	1.5	3-12-09	PAGE . OF 2
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERE PART NUMBER		OUNTING DE	TIME	DESCRIPTION	OTY: UNI		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
325		1			STALLOOD COMEST 69-2	175 585		11,00	1925,00
276		1			FLOCELE	ulti res		1150	66100
783	:	1			SALT	900 185	İ	کاا	135/00
284					CALSEAL	8 svs	800 vs	30 00	240 00
292		1			HAIAD - 322	123 185		6150	799150
290		1			D-AR	2 GAL		3≾ ∞	70 00
					·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•									
	·					<u> </u>	į į		
					*				1
					Z				
					S [0	ļ <u> </u>			
		·			RECEIVED OC WICHITA	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
					17,009	 	ļ <u>i</u>		
	·								<u> </u>
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
-01					SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	<u> </u>		
<u>\$81</u>		ì			NILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES CHARGE 18317 60	TON MILES	175 549,51)¦≾0 1 ∞	262 डि ड 49 ड 1
	1			1				UATION TOTAL	احالته و

SWIFT Services. Inc. DATE 3-12-09 PAGE NO. JOB LOG CUSTOMER WELL NO. JOB TYPE 5 12 LONGSTRING AMERICAN WARRIOR INC KENYON 15720 PRESSURE (PSI)
UBING CASING CHART NO. VOLUME (BBL) CAL TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING 1000 CONTO CATEDON. 1145 START S'/2 "CASTNG ZN WELL 70-3651 SET e 3650 TP-3652 5/2#14 RECEIVED SJ-18' CENTEALIZES-1, 3, 5, 7, 9 11, 13, 51 CMT BSKT - 52 KICC WICHITA PORT COLUME & 1620 TOP 37 # 52 1305 DROP BALL - CARCULATE 1335 12 500 PUMP 500 GAL MUDFLUSH 1337 500 PUMP 20 BBLS KEL-FLUSH 20 1345 (30 ses - 20 ses 7.5 PLUG RH - MH. 5 1350 300 MX COMENT - 125515 EA-2 . 15,5 PPG 30 1358 WASH OUT PUMP . LINES 1359 RELIASE LATCH DOWN PEUG 1400 DESPLAYE PLUG 17 86 800 6/2 1414 88.7 1500 PLUC DOWN - PSE UP LATTH IN PING 1415 RELIASE PSZ-HEW WASH TRUCK 1500 JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU

WAYNE, BRETT, SUMA SCOTT

Control and medical statement with the Secretary and the Secretary of the Secretary Landson Control of the Secretary of the S

ALL'ED CEMENTING CO LLC. 34900

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	sdj	SERVICE POINT:
DATIS 3-5-09 SEC. S TWP. RANGE 21W	CALLED OUT ON LO	
DATE 3-5-09 S B & DW		CATION JOB START JOB FINIS COUNTY STATE
LEASE WELL# 7 3 LOCATION FOOL	10 424307	SPA HAMI KANS
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	Y2. N	
CONTRACTOR DISCOVERY RIJE!	OWNER	
TYPE OF JOB SYRFACE		
HOLE SIZE /2'4 T.D. 22/	CEMENT	4 4
CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 23/	AMOUNT ORDERED	150 sx (om
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2% GeL
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		3% CC
TOOL DEPTH		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	@
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT		@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL	@
DISFLACEMENT 12 /RR	CHLORIDE	
7,000	ASC	
EQUIPMENT		
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER / / / / / /		
# 398 HELPER 803		—— @ — RECEU :
BULK TRUCK		
# 345 DRIVER CH		
BULK TRUCK		
# DRIVER	HANDLING	KCO.
	MILEAGE	
REMARKS:		TOTAL
		SERVICE
		TH. 150.75
	DEPTH OF JOB	
Cement	PUMP TRUCK CHARC	E
	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
- CIRCULATED	MILEAGE	
THOMES	MANIFOLD	@
1	A. 6	
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR	MC.	
STREET		mom. •
3 1 1 C. 1 3 1		TOTAL
		TOTAL
	PLUG &	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
		FLOAT EQUIPMENT
		FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITYSTATEZIP)1.p	FLOAT EQUIPMENT@
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.		FLOAT EQUIPMENT@
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		FLOAT EQUIPMENT @
Fo Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or		FLOAT EQUIPMENT@
Fo Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		FLOAT EQUIPMENT @
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL		FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	SALES TAX (If Any)	FLOAT EQUIPMENT @
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	SALES TAX (If Any)	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMIS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If Any) — TOTAL CHARGES —	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL FERMIS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME	SALES TAX (If Any) — TOTAL CHARGES —	FLOAT EQUIPMENT @